
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-1146

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:10/25/2017 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/2/2017 11/2/2017

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, October 24, 2017

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners11/2/2017 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole11/2/2017 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF NOVEMBER 2, 2017

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, October 24, 2017

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 10/24/2017 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 17-365-11 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 20-YEAR LEASE ON 23.95 ACRES OF DISTRICT
REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 4801 SOUTH HARLEM AVENUE IN FOREST VIEW, ILLINOIS; MAIN
CHANNEL PARCEL 37.04
LOCATION:  FOREST VIEW, IL
ESTIMATE:  $590,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

PETROLEUM FUEL & TERMINAL COMPANY $590,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  165 PLANHOLDERS:  15

CONTRACT 17-902-31 INSTALLATION OF SHAFTLESS SCREW CONVEYORS FOR AERATED GRIT
TANKS AT THE STICKNEY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $2,400,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, L.L.C. $2,595,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  799 PLANHOLDERS:  30

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-1146, Version: 1

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

